Hazelwood
Meal Delivery for Hazelwood School District

SChOO]ﬁ‘"‘_ﬁ Students

D]-Str]-Ct — Beginning Wednesday, March 18

“A Culrure of High Expectations and Excellence!”™

1. Buses will be running centralized bus routes delivering meals at locations district-wide as
listed below on March 18, March 19, March 30, March 31, April 1, April 2, April 3.

2. Any student who comes to a location will receive the meals. While corridors are listed
below, a student may get a meal from any stop listed.

3. Meals will not be delivered March 20 or March 23-27 as this was previously planned as
Spring Break. However, please check with other community resources (Care to Learn, some
businesses are offering meals, etc) for these days. See attached.
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4. Meals will consist of lunch and breakfast for the next day. These meals will be “grab-and-go’
type meals (for example — sandwich, lunchables, fruit juice, cereal, etc). If milk is provided,
please drink immediately or refrigerate until consumed.

5. School buildings will NOT be open.

6. If any guidance from local, state, or national authorities impacts this process, the district will
utilize its communications channels to update the community

7. HSD Security personnel will ride each bus.

8. Due to the extraordinary nature of the situation, we are unable to account for food allergies.
If this is a concern for your child, please check the items in the meals before allowing your child
to consume them.

*Please see the attached schedule for meal drop off times and locations.

HSD Business, Transportation, and Child Nutrition Offices — March 17, 2020



East Corridor:

Route A
11:05am
11:30am
11:50am
12:10pm

Route B
10:45am
11:05am
11:25am

Route C
11:00am
11:20am
11:40am

Route D
10:55am
11:15am
11:35am
11:55am

Route E
10:55am
11:15am
11:35am
11:55am

Route F

10:55am
11:15am
11:35am
11:55am
12:15pm

Location:

Sugar Pines Apt (Leasing Ofc)
Trinity Mt. Carmel Bapt. Church
Keeven ES parking lot

Brighton Apt (Leasing Ofc)

Location:

East HS parking lot
Linnell Dr & Gadbury Dr
Al Nicolai Park

Location:

Trinity Apt (Leasing Ofc)
Timber Ridge Apt (Leasing Ofc)
Oak Park Apts (Leasing Ofc)

Location:

Southeast MS parking lot
Larimore ES parking lot
God's First Church parking lot
Twillman ES parking lot

Location:
Horizon Village Apt (Leasing Ofc)

Colonial Meadows Apt (Leasing Ofc)

Arrowpoint ES parking lot
Victorian Village Apt (Leasing Ofc)

Location:

East Early Childhood parking lot
Townsend ES parking lot
Heatherton Est. Apt (Leasing Ofc)
Black Jack City Hall parking lot
Central MS parking lot

Address:

11011 Sugar Pines Ct, Florissant MO 63033
11755 Mehl Ave, Florissant MO 63033

11230 Old Halls Ferry Rd, St. Louis MO 63136
2745 Rottingdean Dr, Florissant MO 63033

Address:

11300 Dunn Rd, St. Louis MO 63138
Linnell Dr & Gadbury Dr

1641 Atmore Dr, St. Louis MO 63136

Address:

11043 Mollerus Dr, St. Louis MO 63138
1342 North Garden Dr, St. Louis MO 63138
11185 Oak Parkway Ln, St. Louis MO 63138

Address:

918 Prigge Rd, St. Louis MO 63138

1025 Trampe Ave, St. Louis MO 63138
12025 Raymond AVe, St. Louis MO 63138
11831 Bellefontaine Rd, St. Louis, MO 63138

Address:

12401 Horizon Village Dr, St. Louis MO 63138
1800 San Luis Dr, St. Louis MO 63138

2017 Arrowpoint Dr, St. Louis MO 63138
11969 Continental Dr, St. Louis MO 63138

Address:

12555 Partridge Run Dr, Florissant MO 63033
6645 Parker Rd, Florissant MO 63033

6203 KIngsfont PI, Florissant MO 63033

12500 Old Jamestown Rd, Black Jack MO 63033
13450 Old Jamestown Rd, Florissant MO 63033
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Central Corridor:

Route A
10:45am
11:05am
11:25am
11:45am
12:05pm
12:25pm
12:45pm

Route B

11:00am
11:20am
11:40am
12:00pm
12:20pm

Route C
10:50am
11:10am
11:30am
11:50am
12:10pm

Route D
11:00am
11:20am
11:50am
12:10pm
12:30pm
12:50pm

Location:

Central HS parking lot (front)

Brown ES parking lot

Coldwater ES parking lot

Trinity Church of Nazarene

Riverside Pointe Dr & Albers Point Dr (Front)
Saratoga Tennis Club

Herman's Orchard Dr. & Herman's Orchard Ct

Location:

Jamestown Bay Dr & Baypoint Dr
Williamsburg Manor Dr & James River Ct
Behlmann Farms Blvd & DelCastle Dr
Fox Manor Dr & Silver Fox Dr

Jury ES parking lot

Location:

Walker ES parking lot
Northwest MS parking lot
Lusher ES parking lot
Patterson Rd & Humes Ln
Jana ES parking lot

Location:

Clubhouse @ Barrington Downs

Barrington ES parking lot

River Oaks Dr & Monsols Dr

Mondebleau Dr & Arpent Ln

Mondebleau Dr & Viembra Dr

Candlewyck Club Dr & Candlewyck Green Ct

Address:

15875 New Halls Ferry Rd, Florissant MO 63031

3325 Chicory Creek Ln, Florissant MO 63031
1105 Wiethaupt Rd, Florissant MO 63031
3515 Shackelford Rd, Florissant MO 63031
Riverside Pointe Dr & Albers Point Dr (Front)
16729 Newbury Crossing, Florissant MO 63034
Herman's Orchard Dr. & Herman's Orchard Ct

Address:

Jamestown Bay Dr & Baypoint Dr
Williamsburg Manor Dr & James River Ct
Behlmann Farms Blvd & DelCastle Dr

Fox Manor Dr & Silver Fox Dr

11950 Old Halls Ferry Rd, Florissant MO 63033

Address:

1250 Humes Ln, Florissant MO 63138
1605 Shackelford Rd, Florissant MO 63031
2015 Mullanphy Rd, Florissant MO 63031
Parking lot behind the Quik Shop

405 Jana Ln, Florissant MO 63031

Address:

3898 Grand National Dr, Florissant MO 63034
15600 Old Halls Ferry Rd, Florissant MO 63034
River Oaks Dr & Monsols Dr

Mondebleau Dr & Arpent Ln

Mondebleau Dr & Viembra Dr

Candlewyck Club Dr & Candlewyck Green Ct
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West Corridor:

Route A
10:50am
11:10am
11:30am
11:50am
12:10pm

Route B
10:55am
11:15am
11:35am
11:55am
12:15pm

Route C
11:00am
11:20am
11:45am
12:05pm

Route D
10:55am
11:15am
11:35am
11:55am

Route E

11:05am
11:25am
11:45am
12:05pm
12:25pm

Location:

Armstrong ES parking lot

McNair ES parking lot

Russell ES parking lot

Riverwood Trails & Riverwood Place
Village Square & Imperial

Location:

McCurdy ES parking lot
Florissant Presbyterian Church
Lawson ES parking lot
Riverwood Est Blvd & Grotto Ct
Fernwood Trails @ playground

Location:

Chez Paree Apts (Leasing Ofc)
Inn Towne Suites (Ofc)
Chapel Ridge Apt (Leasing Ofc)
Utz Ln & Airshire PI

Location:

The Finn Apts (Leasing Ofc)

Dunnwood Apt (Leasing Ofc)

Garrett ES

Robertson Fire House (MO Bottom Rd) lot

Location:

Granada Condo (Club House/Main Ofc)
St. of God MB Church (Latty Ave)
Morningside Townhomes (Leasing Ofc)
Trotwood Downs Apt (Leasing Ofc)
Marachel Dr & Clover Ln

Address:

6255 Howdershell Rd, Hazelwood MO 63042
585 Coachway Ln, Hazelwood MO 63042
7350 Howdershell Rd, Hazelwood MO 63042
Riverwood Trails & Riverwood Place

Village Square & Imperial

Address:

975 Linday Ln, Florissant MO 63031

660 Charbonier Rd, Florissant MO 63031
1830 Charbonier Rd, Florissant MO 63031
Riverwood Est Blvd & Grotto Ct
Fernwood Trails @ playground

Address:

240 Chez Vant Ct, Hazelwood MO 63042
9067 Dunn Rd, Hazelwood MO 63042

240 Chapel Ridge Dr, Hazelwood MO 63042
Utz Ln & Airshire Pl

Address:

5370 Knoll Creek Dr, Hazelwood MO 63042
6577 Cortena Dr, Hazelwood MO 63042
1400 Ville Rosa Ln, Hazelwood MO 63042

12641 Missouri Bottom Rd, Hazelwood MO 63042

Address:

8748 Santa Bella Dr, Hazelwood MO 63042
8610 Latty Ave, Hazelwood MO 63042

7300 North Hanley Rd, Hazelwood MO 63042
8507 Tally Ho Dr, Hazelwood MO 63042
Marachel Dr & Clover Ln
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