

Meal Delivery for Hazelwood School District Students

Beginning Wednesday, March 18

"A Culture of High Expectations and Excellence!"

1. Buses will be running centralized bus routes delivering meals at locations district-wide as listed below on March 18, March 19, March 30, March 31, April 1, April 2, April 3.

2. Any student who comes to a location will receive the meals. While corridors are listed below, a student may get a meal from any stop listed.

3. Meals will <u>not</u> be delivered March 20 or March 23-27 as this was previously planned as Spring Break. However, please check with other community resources (Care to Learn, some businesses are offering meals, etc) for these days. *See attached*.

4. Meals will consist of lunch and breakfast for the next day. These meals will be "grab-and-go" type meals (for example – sandwich, lunchables, fruit juice, cereal, etc). If milk is provided, please drink immediately or refrigerate until consumed.

5. School buildings will <u>NOT</u> be open.

6. If any guidance from local, state, or national authorities impacts this process, the district will utilize its communications channels to update the community

7. HSD Security personnel will ride each bus.

8. Due to the extraordinary nature of the situation, we are unable to account for food allergies. If this is a concern for your child, please check the items in the meals before allowing your child to consume them.

*Please see the attached schedule for meal drop off times and locations.

HSD Business, Transportation, and Child Nutrition Offices – March 17, 2020

East Corridor:

Route A	Location:	Address:
11:05am	Sugar Pines Apt (Leasing Ofc)	11011 Sugar Pines Ct, Florissant MO 63033
11:30am	Trinity Mt. Carmel Bapt. Church	11755 Mehl Ave, Florissant MO 63033
11:50am	Keeven ES parking lot	11230 Old Halls Ferry Rd, St. Louis MO 63136
12:10pm	Brighton Apt (Leasing Ofc)	2745 Rottingdean Dr, Florissant MO 63033
Route B	Location:	Address:
10:45am	East HS parking lot	11300 Dunn Rd, St. Louis MO 63138
11:05am	Linnell Dr & Gadbury Dr	Linnell Dr & Gadbury Dr
11:25am	Al Nicolai Park	1641 Atmore Dr, St. Louis MO 63136
Route C	Location:	Address:
11:00am	Trinity Apt (Leasing Ofc)	11043 Mollerus Dr, St. Louis MO 63138
11:20am	Timber Ridge Apt (Leasing Ofc)	1342 North Garden Dr, St. Louis MO 63138
11:40am	Oak Park Apts (Leasing Ofc)	11185 Oak Parkway Ln, St. Louis MO 63138
Route D	Location:	Address:
10:55am	Southeast MS parking lot	918 Prigge Rd, St. Louis MO 63138
11:15am	Larimore ES parking lot	1025 Trampe Ave, St. Louis MO 63138
11:35am	God's First Church parking lot	12025 Raymond AVe, St. Louis MO 63138
11:55am	Twillman ES parking lot	11831 Bellefontaine Rd, St. Louis, MO 63138
Route E	Location:	Address:
10:55am	Horizon Village Apt (Leasing Ofc)	12401 Horizon Village Dr, St. Louis MO 63138
11:15am	Colonial Meadows Apt (Leasing Ofc)	1800 San Luis Dr, St. Louis MO 63138
11:35am	Arrowpoint ES parking lot	2017 Arrowpoint Dr, St. Louis MO 63138
11:55am	Victorian Village Apt (Leasing Ofc)	11969 Continental Dr, St. Louis MO 63138
Route F	Location:	Address:
10:55am	East Early Childhood parking lot	12555 Partridge Run Dr, Florissant MO 63033
11:15am	Townsend ES parking lot	6645 Parker Rd, Florissant MO 63033
11:35am	Heatherton Est. Apt (Leasing Ofc)	6203 Kingsfont Pl, Florissant MO 63033
11:55am	Black Jack City Hall parking lot	12500 Old Jamestown Rd, Black Jack MO 63033
	, , , , ,	
12:15pm	Central MS parking lot	13450 Old Jamestown Rd, Florissant MO 63033

Central Corridor:

Route A	Location:	Address:
10:45am	Central HS parking lot (front)	15875 New Halls Ferry Rd, Florissant MO 63031
11:05am	Brown ES parking lot	3325 Chicory Creek Ln, Florissant MO 63031
11:25am	Coldwater ES parking lot	1105 Wiethaupt Rd, Florissant MO 63031
11:45am	Trinity Church of Nazarene	3515 Shackelford Rd, Florissant MO 63031
12:05pm	Riverside Pointe Dr & Albers Point Dr (Front)	Riverside Pointe Dr & Albers Point Dr (Front)
12:25pm	Saratoga Tennis Club	16729 Newbury Crossing, Florissant MO 63034
12:45pm	Herman's Orchard Dr. & Herman's Orchard Ct	Herman's Orchard Dr. & Herman's Orchard Ct
Route B	Location:	Address:
11:00am	Jamestown Bay Dr & Baypoint Dr	Jamestown Bay Dr & Baypoint Dr
11:20am	Williamsburg Manor Dr & James River Ct	Williamsburg Manor Dr & James River Ct
11:40am	Behlmann Farms Blvd & DelCastle Dr	Behlmann Farms Blvd & DelCastle Dr
12:00pm	Fox Manor Dr & Silver Fox Dr	Fox Manor Dr & Silver Fox Dr
12:20pm	Jury ES parking lot	11950 Old Halls Ferry Rd, Florissant MO 63033
Route C	Location:	Address:
10:50am	Walker ES parking lot	1250 Humes Ln, Florissant MO 63138
11:10am	Northwest MS parking lot	1605 Shackelford Rd, Florissant MO 63031
11:30am	Lusher ES parking lot	2015 Mullanphy Rd, Florissant MO 63031
11:50am	Patterson Rd & Humes Ln	Parking lot behind the Quik Shop
12:10pm	Jana ES parking lot	405 Jana Ln, Florissant MO 63031
Route D	Location:	Address:
11:00am	Clubhouse @ Barrington Downs	3898 Grand National Dr, Florissant MO 63034
11:20am	Barrington ES parking lot	15600 Old Halls Ferry Rd, Florissant MO 63034
11:50am	River Oaks Dr & Monsols Dr	River Oaks Dr & Monsols Dr
12:10pm	Mondebleau Dr & Arpent Ln	Mondebleau Dr & Arpent Ln
12:30pm	Mondebleau Dr & Viembra Dr	Mondebleau Dr & Viembra Dr
12:50pm	Candlewyck Club Dr & Candlewyck Green Ct	Candlewyck Club Dr & Candlewyck Green Ct

West Corridor:

Route A	Location:	Address:
10:50am	Armstrong ES parking lot	6255 Howdershell Rd, Hazelwood MO 63042
11:10am	McNair ES parking lot	585 Coachway Ln, Hazelwood MO 63042
11:30am	Russell ES parking lot	7350 Howdershell Rd, Hazelwood MO 63042
11:50am	Riverwood Trails & Riverwood Place	Riverwood Trails & Riverwood Place
12:10pm	Village Square & Imperial	Village Square & Imperial
Route B	Location:	Address:
10:55am	McCurdy ES parking lot	975 Linday Ln, Florissant MO 63031
11:15am	Florissant Presbyterian Church	660 Charbonier Rd, Florissant MO 63031
11:35am	Lawson ES parking lot	1830 Charbonier Rd, Florissant MO 63031
11:55am	Riverwood Est Blvd & Grotto Ct	Riverwood Est Blvd & Grotto Ct
12:15pm	Fernwood Trails @ playground	Fernwood Trails @ playground
Route C	Location:	Address:
11:00am	Chez Paree Apts (Leasing Ofc)	240 Chez Vant Ct, Hazelwood MO 63042
11:20am	Inn Towne Suites (Ofc)	9067 Dunn Rd, Hazelwood MO 63042
11:45am	Chapel Ridge Apt (Leasing Ofc)	240 Chapel Ridge Dr, Hazelwood MO 63042
12:05pm	Utz Ln & Airshire Pl	Utz Ln & Airshire Pl
Route D	Location:	Address:
10:55am	The Finn Apts (Leasing Ofc)	5370 Knoll Creek Dr, Hazelwood MO 63042
11:15am	Dunnwood Apt (Leasing Ofc)	6577 Cortena Dr, Hazelwood MO 63042
11:35am	Garrett ES	1400 Ville Rosa Ln, Hazelwood MO 63042
11:55am	Robertson Fire House (MO Bottom Rd) lot	12641 Missouri Bottom Rd, Hazelwood MO 63042
Route E	Location:	Address:
11:05am	Granada Condo (Club House/Main Ofc)	8748 Santa Bella Dr, Hazelwood MO 63042
11:25am	St. of God MB Church (Latty Ave)	8610 Latty Ave, Hazelwood MO 63042
11:45am	Morningside Townhomes (Leasing Ofc)	7300 North Hanley Rd, Hazelwood MO 63042
12:05pm	Trotwood Downs Apt (Leasing Ofc)	8507 Tally Ho Dr, Hazelwood MO 63042
12:25pm	Marachel Dr & Clover Ln	Marachel Dr & Clover Ln